Art.FOA/FQA-Seite 125
DESIGN
Double eccentric design, low torque, long life,
wafer flange connection EN DIN2632/PN16/PIN40
ASME B16.5 ANSI150/300
CONNECTION
Wafer flange DIN50 - DIN600
Bigger sizes on request

R-PTFE: -30°C - +200°C
PEEK:    -40°C - +250°C
Ordering example: e.g. FOA4433A25
= Double Eccentric butterfly valve/High platform double eccentric butterfly valve,CF8M/CF8M,R-PTFE,150LB,ANSI WAFER,DN250
Butterfly valve
FOA=Manual Double
Eccentric butterfly valve
FQA=ISO5211 platform
         double eccentric
         butterfly valve
23=WCB/CF8
33=CF8/CF8
44=CF8M/CF8M
3=R-PTFE
K=PEEK
3=PN16/150LB
4=PN25
5=PN40/300LB
A.
Type
B+C.
Body/Internal
D. E. F. G + H.
Size
Pressure - Temperature-Diagram
C
v
(%
)
ON/OFF(%)
10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100 DN 10° 20° 30° 40° 50° 60° 70° 80° 90°
50 2 7 13 20 30 43 72 81 92
65 3 11 21 33 50 71 117 132 150
80 5 18 36 57 86 122 203 230 260
100 9 32 64 101 152 216 360 405 460
125 15 53 106 167 251 357 595 670 760
150 23 81 161 253 380 540 897 1015 1150
200 42 147 295 462 695 987 1640 1850 2100
250 64 225 450 705 1056 1505 2496 2816 3200
300 94 330 660 1035 1551 2210 3666 4136 4700
350 116 406 815 1276 1915 2726 4525 5105 5800
400 160 560 1120 1760 2640 3760 6240 7040 8000
450 210 735 1470 2310 3465 4935 8190 9240 10500
500 280 980 1960 3080 4620 6580 10920 12320 14000
600 420 1470 2940 4620 6930 9870 16380 18480 21000
750 878 1510 3600 6700 8183 12283 18511 25777 31140
900 1263 2260 5430 10200 11851 18165 26296 38060 48440
DN 10° 20° 30° 40° 50° 60° 70° 80° 90°
50 2 7 13 20 30 43 72 81 92
65 3 11 21 33 50 71 117 132 150
80 5 18 36 57 86 122 203 230 260
100 9 32 64 101 152 216 360 405 460
125 15 53 106 167 251 357 595 670 760
150 23 81 161 253 380 540 987 1015 1150
200 38 133 266 418 627 895 1485 1675 1900
250 56 196 392 616 925 1316 2185 2465 2800
300 82 287 575 905 1355 1930 3200 3610 4000
350 106 345 650 1054 1807 2630 4225 4863 4100
400 180 420 730 1160 1840 2970 4550 6540 7800
450 194 440 1080 1970 3110 4530 6170 8000 9500
500 260 530 1250 2330 3720 5400 7300 9570 11000
600 280 830 2000 3700 5920 8570 11400 15100 17875

G + H.
Size
Ordering example: e.g. FQA4433A25-KL411111
= High platform double eccentric butterfly valve, CF8M/CF8M, R-PTFE, 150LB, ANSI WAFER,DN250, Electric actuator 50Nm,
220V AC,   Explosion proof grade IP67, On/Off+dry
FQA=High platform
         double eccentric
         butterfly valve
23=WCB/CF8
33=CF8/CF8
44=CF8M/CF8M
3=R-PTFE
K=PEEK
3=PN16/150LB
4=PN25
5=PN40/300LB
5=DIN WAFER
A=ANSI WAFER
L=DIN LUG
C=ANSI LUG
18=2"
19=21/2"
20=3"
21=4"
22=5"
23=6"
24=8"
25=10"
26=12"
27=14"
28=16"
29=18"
30=20"
31=24"
Art.FQA-KL-Seite 138
Dimension
150LB/PN16
WAFER 2"-24" LUG 2"-24"
L
Ø
d
H
B A
L
Ø
d
AB
H
Model Torque(NM)
KL111111 50 165.0 140.5 311.8
KL121111 50 170.5 121 324.3
KL111111 50 165.0 140.5 381.5
KL121111 50 170.5 121 394
KL111111 50 165.0 140.5 390.5
KL121111 50 170.5 121 403
KL111311 100 211.5 154 434.5
KL121311 100 217.5 139 448
KL111311 100 211.5 154 435.5
KL121311 100 217.5 139 449
KL111511 200 259 186 488
KL121511 200 217.5 139 467
KL111711 400 259 186 523
KL121711 400 266.5 170 533
KL111711 400 259 186 578
KL121711 400 266.5 170 588
KL111911 600 259 186 612
KL121911 600 266.5 170 622
14" 350 314 92 KL112111 1000 283 173 673.5
16" 400 363 102 KL112311 2000 283 173 700.5
18" 450 414 114 KL112311 2000 283 173 728.5
20" 500 456 127 KL112311 2000 283 173 746.5
38 43.3
SIZE DN Ød L